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LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2966.
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PRIVATE SECTOR INVESTMENT IN JHARKHAND


2966.  SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH CHOUDHARY:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                                    वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्री

(a) the amount of investment made by the private sector in projects since 2019, year, sector, State/UT-wise including Jharkhand;


(b) the number of Public Private Partnership (PPP) projects across the country,

State/UT-wise including in Jharkhand, year-wise since 2019;

(c) the top ten sectors where Jharkhand receives the highest amount of private investments with the reasons thereof;

(d) whether the Government has taken any steps to augment private investments in

Jharkhand and if so, the details thereof with the achievements made therein; and

(e) the details of Foreign Direct Investments received in Jharkhand, sector and year-

wise from 2019?


ANSWER


वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज्य मंत्री (श्री सोम प्रकाश)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)


(a): Information relating to private sector investments in States is not maintained

centrally.


Government of Jharkhand has informed that the amount of investments made by the private sector in projects since 2019 are as under:


Year Investment No. of Units

2019-20 105617.47 lakh 25

2020-21 136850.44 lakh 62

2021-22 63926.70 lakh 46

(The above data is based on number of the units who have applied for and have been given Date of Production by concerned authorities.)


(b): As per the information received from Ministry of Statistics & Program Implementation, the number of State/UT wise PPP Projects are placed at  Annexure–I


(c): Government of Jharkhand has stated that Jharkhand receives highest amount of private investments in the following sectors:


1.Steel, 2. Auto component 3.Food processing,4. Cement, 5 Textile
6. Others


(d): Government of Jharkhand has taken many steps to augment private investments in Jharkhand. Some sector specific policies are as follows:


i.   Jharkhand industrial & Investment Promotion Policy-2021
ii. Jharkhand Food Processing Policy-2015
iii. Jharkhand Textile, Apparel and Footwear Policy-2016


(e): The details of FDI received in Jharkhand, Sector and year wise from 2019

are placed at Annexure-II


*****


ANNEXURE I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2966 FOR ANSWER ON 03.08.2022.

STATE /UT-WISE DETAILS OF NO. OF PUBLIC-PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP (PPP) PROJECTS


S.N
o


State


201

8-

19


2019-20


2020-21


2021-22

2022-23

(upto

June,22)


Total No.

of

Projects


Total No. of

Projects


Total No. of

Projects


Total No. of

Projects


Total No. of

Projects

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 3 2 4 4 4

2 ASSAM 0 0 0 0 1

3 BIHAR 5 4 4 4 4

4 GUJARAT 3 3 3 3
2

2

5 HARYANA 3 3 3 2

6 HIMACHAL PRADESH 1 1 1 1 1

7 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 4 4 4 3 2

8 JHARKHAND 1 1 1 0 0

9 KARNATAKA 2 2 2 2 2

10 KERALA 1 1 1 1 1

11 MADHYA PRADESH 4 4 3 3 3

12 MAHARASHTRA 7 6 6 4 4

13 MEGHALAYA 1 0 0 0 0

14 ODISHA 2 2 2 2 2

15 RAJASTHAN 5 5 5 4 4

16 TAMIL NADU 6 5 4 5 5

17 TELANGANA 1 1 1 1 0

18 UTTAR PRADESH 5 5 5 4 4

19 WEST BENGAL 5 4 4 4 4

20 MULTI STATE 6 6 6 5 7

 Total 65 59 59 52 52


********


ANNEXURE II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (e) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2966

FOR ANSWER ON 03.08.2022.

STATEMENT ON FINANCIAL YEAR WISE

FDI EQUITY INFLOW

FROM October 2019 TO May 2022 State: JHARKHAND

Sr.No. Sector 2019-20
(From Oct

2019 to
March 2020)

2020-21  2021-22  2022-23
(Till MAY

2022)

Cumulative
FDI

  Amount (In
USD Million)

Amount
(In USD
Million)

Amount
(In USD
Million)

Amount
(In USD
Million)

Cumulative
Amount (In

USD Million)

1  COMPUTER
SOFTWARE &
HARDWARE

-  0.0126  0.7637  0.1972  0.9734

2  FOOD PROCESSING
INDUSTRIES

7.3576  0.3378  -  -  7.6954

3  METALLURGICAL
INDUSTRIES

1,843.5272  790.6434  -  -  2,634.1706

4  NON-CONVENTIONAL
ENERGY

1.0332  0.9957  0.2415  -  2.2704

5  POWER  -  -  5.2659  3.7302  8.9961

6  PRINTING OF BOOKS
(INCLUDING LITHO
PRINTING INDUSTRY)

-  0.0680  0.0672  -  0.1352

7  SCIENTIFIC
INSTRUMENTS

-  -  0.0955  -  0.0955

8  TRADING  0.1206  -  -  -  0.1206

 Total:  1,852.0386  792.0575  6.4337  3.9274  2,654.4573


*Total FDI inflow includes equity inflow, equity capital of unincorporated bodies, re-invested earnings, and other

capital. Sector/State/Country-wise details are maintained only for equity component of FDI inflow.


*******

